Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 - 142 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF A FORMAL REQUEST FOR FUNDING TO THE NEW JERSEY HIGHLANDS COUNCIL FOR A TOWNSHIP WIDE WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Township of West Milford is located entirely within the Highlands Preservation Area with many water bodies, some of which are utilized for recreation; and

WHEREAS, the private West Milford Lakes Committee has requested a study for the Township's waterways to analyze pollution sources in order to target possible implementation solutions to protect these resources; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands Council has commented favorably on the Lakes Committee proposal for a Township-wide Watershed Management Program; and

WHEREAS, in conjunction with Lakes Committee and Township leadership, Princeton Hydro, LLC has developed a detailed scope of work to address the proposed Watershed Management Program; and

WHEREAS, this request for funding is in compliance with the existing West Milford Plan Conformance Grant agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Township Council of the Township of West Milford hereby authorize the submission of a request for funding to the New Jersey Highlands Council for a Township-wide Watershed Management Program based on a scope of work prepared by Princeton Hydro, LLC, 1108 Old York Road, Suite 1, P.O. Box 720, Ringoes, NJ 08551.

Approved:	March 18, 2020	Adopted this 18 th day of March 2020 and certified as a true copy of the original
		William Senande, Township Clerk